

STATEMENT OF RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES

LGU: Province of Davao Del Norte


Period Covered: Q1, 2023

Particulars	Income Target/ Budget Appropriation	General Fund	SEF	Trust Fund	Total
LOCAL SOURCES	311,163,100.00	78,007,204.02	11,011,297.97	0.00	89,018,501.99
TAX REVENUE	89,247,500.00	21,406,879.01	10,982,693.75	0.00	32,389,572.76
Real Property Tax	64,100,000.00	7,646,828.80	10,982,693.75	0.00	18,629,522.55
Tax on Business	21,454,500.00	10,773,316.42	0.00	0.00	10,773,316.42
Other Taxes	3,693,000.00	2,986,733.79	0.00	0.00	2,986,733.79
NON-TAX REVENUE	221,915,600.00	56,600,325.01	28,604.22	0.00	56,628,929.23
Regulatory Fees (Permits and Licenses)	1,865,000.00	790,610.00	0.00	0.00	790,610.00
Service/User Charges (Service Income)	73,540,600.00	15,854,114.78	0.00	0.00	15,854,114.78
Receipts from Economic Enterprises (Business Income)	146,510,000.00	39,955,600.23	0.00	0.00	39,955,600.23
Other Receipts (Other General Income)	0.00	0.00	28,604.22	0.00	28,604.22
EXTERNAL SOURCES	2,316,422,186.00	579,105,546.51	0.00	57,955,998.15	637,061,544.66
National Tax Allotment	2,316,422,186.00	579,105,546.51	0.00	0.00	579,105,546.51
Other Shares from National Tax Collections	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Inter-Local Transfers	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Extraordinary Receipts/Grants/Donations/Aids	0.00	0.00	0.00	57,955,998.15	57,955,998.15
TOTAL CURRENT OPERATING INCOME	2,627,585,286.00	657,112,750.53	11,011,297.97	57,955,998.15	726,080,046.65
ADD: SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET (UNAPPROPRIATED SURPLUS) FOR CURRENT OPERATING	256,687,237.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
TOTAL AVAILABLE FOR CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES	2,884,272,523.00	657,112,750.53	11,011,297.97	57,955,998.15	726,080,046.65
LESS: CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES (PS + MOOE + FE)					
General Public Services	1,249,161,108.22	187,577,386.30	0.00	80,914,417.06	268,491,803.36
Education, Culture & Sports/Manpower Development	72,979,459.43	2,087,143.03	724,700.00	0.00	2,811,843.03
Health, Nutrition & Population Control	79,668,898.42	7,564,910.22	0.00	2,675,488.18	10,240,398.40
Labor and Employment	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Housing and Community Development	847,500.00	0.00	0.00	1,920,141.04	1,920,141.04
Social Services and Social Welfare	130,537,126.80	13,762,472.50	0.00	327,142.81	14,089,615.31
Economic Services	856,162,553.96	107,264,253.89	0.00	387,745.21	107,651,999.10
Debt Service (FE) (Interest Expense & Other Charges)	79,323,891.00	14,242,178.66	3,023.29	0.00	14,245,201.95
TOTAL CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES	2,468,680,537.83	332,498,344.60	727,723.29	86,224,934.30	419,451,002.19
NET OPERATING INCOME/(LOSS) FROM CURRENT OPERATIONS	415,591,985.17	324,614,405.93	10,283,574.68	-28,268,936.15	306,629,044.46
ADD: NON-INCOME RECEIPTS					
CAPITAL/INVESTMENT RECEIPTS	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Proceeds from Sale of Assets	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Proceeds from Sale of Debt Securities of Other Entities	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Collection of Loans Receivables	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
RECEIPTS FROM LOANS AND BORROWINGS (Payable)	0.00	103,917,339.00	0.00	0.00	103,917,339.00
Acquisition of Loans	0.00	103,917,339.00	0.00	0.00	103,917,339.00
Issuance of Bonds	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
OTHER NON-INCOME RECEIPTS	0.00	118,039,530.00	0.00	0.00	118,039,530.00
TOTAL NON-INCOME RECEIPTS	0.00	221,956,869.00	0.00	0.00	221,956,869.00
ADD: SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET FOR CAPITAL OUTLAY	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
TOTAL AMOUNT AVAILABLE FOR CAPITAL EXPENDITURES	415,591,985.17	221,956,869.00	0.00	0.00	221,956,869.00
LESS: NON-OPERATING EXPENDITURES					
CAPITAL/INVESTMENT EXPENDITURES	185,533,505.00	9,161,143.83	4,551.60	0.00	9,165,695.43
Purchase/Construct of Property Plant and Equipment (Assets/Capital Outlay)	185,533,505.00	9,161,143.83	4,551.60	0.00	9,165,695.43

Purchase of Debt Securities of Other Entities (Investment Outlay)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Grant/Make Loan to Other Entities (Investment Outlay)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
DEBT SERVICE (Principal Cost)	153,272,789.00	34,560,290.46	269,540.17	0.00	34,829,830.63
Payment of Loan Amortization	153,272,789.00	34,560,290.46	269,540.17	0.00	34,829,830.63
Retirement/Redemption of Bonds/Debt Securities	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
OTHER NON-OPERATING EXPENDITURES	0.00	30,661,401.33	0.00	0.00	30,661,401.33
TOTAL NON-OPERATING EXPENDITURES	338,806,294.00	74,382,835.62	274,091.77	0.00	74,656,927.39
NET INCREASE/(DECREASE) IN FUNDS	76,785,691.17	472,188,439.31	10,009,482.91	-28,268,936.15	453,928,986.07
ADD: CASH BALANCE, BEGINNING	1,973,887,638.91	1,703,477,841.55	54,540,027.37	215,869,769.99	1,973,887,638.91
FUND/CASH AVAILABLE	2,050,673,330.08	2,175,666,280.86	64,549,510.28	187,600,833.84	2,427,816,624.98
Less: Payment of Prior Year/s Accounts Payable	385,963,250.92	378,235,108.09	7,728,142.83	0.00	385,963,250.92
CONTINUING APPROPRIATION	399,005,762.17	60,672,398.92	282,164.08	0.00	60,954,563.00
FUND/CASH BALANCE, END	1,265,704,316.99	1,736,758,773.85	56,539,203.37	187,600,833.84	1,980,898,811.06

	GF	SEF	TF	TOTAL
FUND/CASH BALANCE, END	1,736,758,773.85	56,539,203.37	187,600,833.84	1,980,898,811.06
Amount set aside to finance projects with appropriations				
provided in the previous years (Continuing appropriations)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Amount set aside for payment of Accounts Payable	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Amount set aside for Obligation not yet Due and Demandable	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Amount Available for appropriations/operations	1,736,758,773.85	56,539,203.37	187,600,833.84	1,980,898,811.06
Total Assets (net of accumulated depreciation)	0.00			

Certified correct:


EVELYN. G. ESPRA, MPA
 Provincial Treasurer